
2022 TOP DOG AGILITY JUMPERS WITH WEAVES AWARDS 
 

The points for the ARC Top Dog Agility Awards (Standard & Jumpers With Weaves) are based on class placements and 
wins at AKC licensed trials from January 1st through December 31st, as reported in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  
There are 6 levels of awards:  Novice Standard; Open Standard; Excellent/Master Standard, Novice Jumpers with 
Weaves; Open Jumpers with Weaves; Excellent/Master Jumpers with Weaves, with Regular & Preferred classes being 
combined at each level.  The points are calculated as follows:   

 

PLACEMENT  The dog must place in a class, then 1 point is counted for each dog defeated in the class, i.e. if a 
dog was 2nd in a Novice Preferred 20" class that had 15 entries, the dog would earn 13 points (15 
total class entries minus 2 (1st place dog & dog itself). 

HIGH IN TRIAL This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A HIT win is calculated as 
minus 1 point from the show’s total entry (Standard - Regular & Preferred and Jumpers With 
Weaves - Regular & Preferred Classes only) as listed in the AKC Rottweiler Award Reports.  The 
winner’s name of this award will be taken from the ARC National Specialty Supplement.   

RESERVE HIT   This is counted at the ARC National Specialty - Armetale Day ONLY.   A Reserve HIT win is 
calculated as minus 2 points from the show’s total entry (Standard - Regular & Preferred and 
Jumpers With Weaves - Regular & Preferred Classes only) as listed in the AKC Rottweiler Award 
Reports.  The winner’s name of this award will be taken from the ARC National Specialty 
Supplement. . 

 

AGILITY – FAST & TIME 2 BEAT 
The American Rottweiler Club does not calculate statistics for the Agility FAST or Time2 Beat Classes.  These 
classes will not be eligible for either the High In Trial or Reserve High In Trial at the ARC National Specialty, nor will 
the number of entrants be used to calculate the total number of entries for the High In Trial and Reserve High In Trial 
awarded to Agility – Regular and/or Jumpers with Weaves. 
 

A dog must have a minimum of 5 points to be in the Final Top Ten.  
 

2022 Top Dog Agility Awards – Jumpers With Weaves Classes 
Compiled by Eileen M Kosakowski 

 
FINAL 

 
Novice – Regular & Preferred 

  1. Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! RA NA NAJ OAP  
      OFP CGC TKI B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 18  
  2. Pagan's Flashpoint Cowgirl Up CD BN RM RAE2 NA NAJ  
      BCAT ACT1 ACT2J DJ CGC TKN B Pamela Floriene Westphal 16  
  3. Maikeva Canary Diamond CDX BN RN NAJ SWN SEE SIA B Carmen Hurley 8  
4T. Demi's Second Chance NAJ B Kassidy Saurman 7  
4T. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier AX AXJ ACT2 ACT2J B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 7  
5T. Falkore's California Love CD RN OA NAJ XF BCAT CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6  
5T. Kanosak Tiznow And Forever V BAAR TD B Cindy Soloway 6  
  6. Queen Reina Von Romulus NFP CAA BCAT RATO DEX4  
      DMX4 AS CGCA CGCU TKI B Cindy McManus 5  
  

Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier AX AXJ ACT2 ACT2J B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 15 
2T. Armata's Remote Ops Mission Intel RN OA OAJ OF SCN  
      SIN CGC B Carole Krivanich 8 
2T. CH Wathaman's Adventurous Affair CDX BN RA AXP AJP  
      MFP CS CI CS-T CI-T CGCA B Michelle Whistlecraft 8 
3T. Wathaman's Flirt'N With The Forbidden OAP OJP OFP B Michelle Whistlecraft 7 
3T. You Only Live Once Von Boylan CD RN OAP OJP B Carol Best DVM 7 
  4. Falkore's California Love CD RN OA NAJ XF BCAT CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6 
  5. Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD RE OAJ NF CA D Amy M Jenkins & Pauline Karalia 5 

 



Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1. OTCH MACH3 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4  
      OM5 VER MXC MJC MXP MJP XF T2B CGC B Barbara Doering 228 
  2. AGCH MACH5 PACH2 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP6 MXPS PDSP MJP7 MJPS PJSP  
      PAX2 MFC TQX MFPS TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA B Paula Miloglav-Recco 148 
  3. PACH5 Phantom Wood Red Hot Reflexion CDX PCDX  
      BN RE HSAs OA OAJ MXP18 MXPG2 PADP MJP17  
      MJPG2 PJDP PAX5 TQX MFPG TQXP T2BP4 CA  
      BCAT RATCH TKI B Julie Brodbeck 127 
  4. PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD OM1 BN  
      GN RAE MXP4 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX BCAT D Catherine Fleury 96 
  5. GCH MACH4 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd MXB2  
      MJB2 NF RATO D MJ Kushwara 75 
  6. CH Wathaman's Adventurous Affair CDX BN RA AXP AJP  
      MFP CS CI CS-T CI-T CGCA B Michelle Whistlecraft 58 
  7. CH PACH Bavaria Blue 8 Bells Julep V Armata CD MXP4  
      MXPB MJP7 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP2 B Cathy Lynn Gill 57 
  8. AGCH MACH6 Esmonds God Of Valor Strider UD MXS2  
      PDS MJG2 PJS MJP MFC TQX T2B5 D Elaine Swancer 52 
  9. CH Wathaman's Youottab N Pictures CDX PCD RM HT  
      MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB MFP CS CI CS-T CI-T  
      CGCA TKI B Michelle Whistlecraft 46 
10. Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN RE MXP  
      MJP BCAT B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 45 

 
3rd Quarter 

 
Novice – Regular & Preferred 

  1. Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! RA NA NAJ OAP  
      OFP CGC TKI  B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 18    
  2. Maikeva Canary Diamond CDX BN RN NAJ SWN SIA SEA B Carmen Hurley 8 
3T. Demi's Second Chance NAJ B Kassidy Saurman 7 
3T. Pagan's Flashpoint Cowgirl Up CD BN RAE ACT1  
      ACT2J DJ CGC TKN  B Pamela Floriene Westphal 7 
3T. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier NA NAJ ACT2 ACT2J B Ann V Katona, & Ivan J Lally 7 
  4. Falkore's California Love CD RN NA NAJ XF BCAT CGC TKI B Dana Lynn Skorupski 6 
5T. Armata's Remote Ops Mission Intel NAJ CGC B Carole Krivanich 3 
5T. Pagan's Brown Dirt Cowboy NA NAJ NAP NJP NF NFP BCAT D Lisa L Wingerter 3 
5T. Queen Reina Von Romulus CAA BCAT RATO DEX4  
      DMX4 AS CGCA CGCU TKI   B Cindy McManus 3 
5T. Quickfire's Hypersonic Boom To Maplemor NAP NJP  
      NFP BCAT  B Deborah Haynes & Jim Runck 3    
5T. Tagar's Exclusive Blend Of Fyre N Ice OAP NJP NFP  
      ACT1 CGC TKI D Amy Shaw 3 
6T. It Was Only A Rumor NJP D Brittany Colyer 2 
6T. GCHG Nighthawk's All I Ever Wanted CD BN RE  
      NAP NJP BCAT RATO DJX AJ CGC TKI  B Daviann Mitchell & Carol Beasley 2 
6T. GCHS Serrant's 8 Second Angel CD RE NJP ACT2  
      CGC TKN  B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 2     
6T. Trey Kornegay NAP NJP ACT1J D Germaine Kornegay 2 
7T. Deerwood's Rocajetta Lovejoy! RI BCAT ACT1 CGCA   
      CGCU TKE   B Pauline Karalia 1 



7T. CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun VCD1 BN RA  
      HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAs FDC CGC ATT   D Mona Boord 1 
7T. CH Quickfire's Hot Pursuit D Tanya Lynn Johnson & Debbie Haynes 1 
7T. Saerans Funke ACT2 ACT2J CGC B Sharon Rae Davis 1 
7T. CH Tagar's Dragonz Fire' CGCA B Lori Kling & Tamra M Bojarski 1 
7T. The Valiant Sergeant Hamilton NAP NJP D Harmony Fall & Justin Endicott 1 
7T. Wathaman's Flirt'N With The Forbidden NAP NJP D Michelle Whistlecraft 1 
 

Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier OA OAJ ACT2 ACT2J B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 15 
2T. Armata's Remote Ops Mission Intel RN NA OAJ NF  
      SCN SIN CGC  B Carole Krivanich 8 
2T. CH Wathaman's Adventurous Affair CDX BN RN OAP  
      OJP XFP  B Michelle Whistlecraft 8 
  3. You Only Live Once Von Boylan CD RN OAP OJP B Carol Best DVM 7 
4T. Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD RA NAJ D Amy M Jenkins & Pauline Karalia 3 
4T. CH Robban's Last Bean N The Maplemor Pod V  
      Nighthawk CD RI OAP OJP XFP BCAT DM TKN  B  Debbie Haynes & Daviann Mitchell 3 
5T. GCH Esmond's How Sweet It Is CD BN RE OA NAJ  
      BCAT ACT2 SCN CGCU TKN  D Caren Vicich & Ann Felske-Jackman 2 
5T. Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CD RN AXP OJP XFP B Michelle Whistlecraft 2 
5T. Wathaman's Flirt'N With The Forbidden OAP NJP OFP D Michelle Whistlecraft 2 
6T. CH Winning Hand Pathway To The Starz CD BN RI NJP  
      NFP CGC  B Diane Noe Gilliam 1 
6T. Deerwood's Qujetta Bel'Atomic Marvel! VCD1 RA CA  
      ACT2 DN CGCA CGCU TKE BN-V  B Pauline Karalia 1 

 
Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 

  1. OTCH MACH3 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4  
      OM5 VER MXC MJC XF T2B CGC  B Barbara Doering 200 
  2. AGCH MACH5 PACH2 Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP5 MXPS PDSP MJP6 MJPS PJSP  
      PAX2 MFC TQX MFPS TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA  B Paula Miloglav-Recco 142 
  3. PACH5 Phantom Wood Red Hot Reflexion CDX PCDX  
      BN RE HSAs OA OAJ MXP17 MXPG2 MJP17 MJPS2  
      PAX5 TQX MFPG TQXP T2BP3 CA BCAT RATCH TKI  B Julie Brodbeck 101 
  4. PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD BN GN  
      RAE MXP4 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX BCAT  D Catherine Fleury 77 
  5. AGCH MACH6 Esmonds God Of Valor Strider UD MXS2    
      PDS MJG2 PJS MJP MFC TQX T2B5  D Elaine Swancer 52 
  6. Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile CDX BN GN RE MXP  
      MJP BCAT  B Catherine Fleury & Ronnie Bizer 45 
  7. GCH MACH3 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXC MJB2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 44 
  8. Esmonds Life's Good With Disney MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB   B Tony & Marge Swancer 37 
  9. CH PACH Bavaria Blue 8 Bells Julep V Armata CD MXP3  
      MXPB MJP6 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP2  B Cathy Lynn Gill 36 
10. Giada's Desert Gold HSAs MXP2 MXPB MJP4 MJPB  
      FCAT2 RATS DE DMA CGC TKA  B Christine Culhane 35 
 

 
 
 



2nd Quarter 
 

Novice – Regular & Preferred 
  1. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier NA NAJ ACT2 ACT2J  B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 7 
  2. Maikeva Canary Diamond CDX BN RN SEA SCN SIN B Carmen Hurley 6 
  3. Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! RI NAP CGC TKI B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 4 
4T. Armata's Remote Ops Mission Intel NAJ CGC B Carole Krivanich 3 
4T. Demi's Second Chance B Kassidy Saurman 3 
5T. It Was Only A Rumor NJP D Brittany Colyer 2 
5T. GCHG Nighthawk's All I Ever Wanted CD BN RE  
      NAP NJP BCAT RATO DJX AJ CGC TKI  B Daviann Mitchell & Carol Beasley 2 
5T. Pagan's Brown Dirt Cowboy NA NAP NJP NFP BCAT D Lisa L Wingerter, Lisa Clare, Ann Felske-Jackman 2 
5T. GCHS Serrant's 8 Second Angel CD RE NJP ACT2  
      CGC TKN  B Cydney Charlier & Teresa Bradley 2 
5T. Trey Kornegay NAP NJP ACT1J D Germaine Kornegay 2   
6T. CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun VCD1 BN RA  
      HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAs FDC CGC ATT  D Mona Boord 1    
6T. CH Quickfire's Hot Pursuit D Tanya Lynn Johnson & Debbie Haynes 1 
6T. CH Tagar's Dragonz Fire' CGCA B Lori Kling & Tamra M Bojarski 1 
6T. The Valiant Sergeant Hamilton NAP NJP D Harmony Fall & Justin Endicott 1 
6T. Wathaman's Flirt'N With The Forbidden NAP NJP B Michelle Whistlecraft 1 
 

Open – Regular & Preferred 
  1. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier OA NAJ ACT2 ACT2J  B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 11 
  2. CH Wathaman's Adventurous Affair CDX BN RN OAP  
      OJP XFP B Michelle Whistlecraft 8   
  3. You Only Live Once Von Boylan CD RN OAP OJP B Carol Best DVM 7 
  4. Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD RA NAJ D Amy M Jenkins, Pauline Karalia 3 
  5. Wathamans Dare2demand Applause CD RN AXP OJP  
      XFP  B Michelle Whistlecraft 2  
 

Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1. OTCH MACH2 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4  
      OM5 VER MXC MJG XF T2B CGC  B Barbara Doering 129 
  2. AGCH MACH5 PACH Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP4 MXPB PDSP MJP5 MJPS PJSP  
      PAX MFC TQX MFPS TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA  B Paula Miloglav-Recco 118 
  3. PACH5 Phantom Wood Red Hot Reflexion CDX PCDX  
      BN RE HSAs OA OAJ MXP17 MXPS2 MJP16 MJPS2  
      PAX5 TQX MFPG TQXP T2BP3 CA BCAT RATCH TKI  B Julie Brodbeck 93 
  4. PACH BAAR's Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD BN GN  
      RAE MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX BCAT  D Catherine Fleury 46 
  5. GCH MACH3 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXC MJB2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 44 
  6. AGCH MACH6 Esmonds God Of Valor Strider UD  
      MXS2 PDS MJG2 PJS MFC TQX T2B5  D Elaine Swancer 43 
  7. CH PACH Bavaria Blue 8 Bells Julep V Armata CD  
      MXP3 MXPB MJP6 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP2  B Cathy Lynn Gill 36 
  8. MACH Blackwood B Wonderful Ce Soir CD RAE MXS  
      MJB MXP2 MXPB MJP2 MJPB MXF T2B  B Gina Truxton 25 
9T. Giada's Desert Gold HSAs MXP2 MJP3 MJPB FCAT2  
      RATS DMA CGC TKA  B Christine Culhane 24 
9T. CH Kanosak Ever Vigilant Guardian Omax UD BN RAE  



      FDC MXP MJP3 MJPB T2BP CAA FCAT2 RATCH  
      CZ8B DMA CGCA TKA  D Patricia A Nickolaou 24 
9T. PACH Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 UDX  
      OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE2 MXP5 MXPS MJP5 MJPS  
      PAX BCAT  B Catherine Fleury 24 
10. Neu-Rodes Something To Crow About CDX BN GN RE  
      MX MXB MXJ MJB OAP NJP MFS NFP T2B2 SIN  
      SEN SBN RATS DS DJ TKI   B Frances & Greg Mistler 21 
  

1st Quarter 
 

Novice – Regular & Preferred 
  1. Vintage Back The Blue Von Glacier NA NAJ ACT2 ACT2J B Ann V Katona & Ivan J Lally 5 
  2. Deerwood's Sydney G'Day Gorgeous! RI NAP CGC TKI B Gail Miller & Pauline Karalia 3 
3T. Armata's Remote Ops Mission Intel NAJ CGC  Carole Krivanich 2 
3T. Trey Kornegay NAP NJP ACT1J D Germaine Kornegay 2 
  4. CH CT Esmonds Here Comes The Sun VCD1 BN RA  
      HSAds HSBds HSDs HIAs FDC CGC ATT  D Mona Boord 1 
 

Open – Regular & Preferred 
1. You Only Live Once Von Boylan CD RN OAP OJP B Carol Best DVM 3 
 

Excellent / Master – Regular & Preferred 
  1. OTCH MACH2 Sirius Canis Major V. Youngken UDX4  
      OM5 VER MXC MJG XF T2B CGC B Barbara Doering 66 
  2. PACH5 Phantom Wood Red Hot Reflexion CDX PCDX  
      BN RE HSAs OA OAJ MXP17 MXPS2 MJP16 MJPS2  
      PAX5 TQX MFPG TQXP T2BP3 CA BCAT RATCH TKI  B Julie Brodbeck 51 
  3. AGCH MACH5 PACH Woodrott's Love At First Site RI  
      MXG2 MJS3 MXP4 MXPB PDSP MJP5 MJPS PJSP  
      PAX MFC TQX MFPS TQXP T2B5 T2BP5 CGC TKA   B Paula Miloglav-Recco 49 
  4. PACH BAARs Tng Soars On V Valeo VCD2 UD BN GN  
      RAE MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX BCAT D Catherine Fleury 41 
  5. CH PACH Bavaria Blue 8 Bells Julep V Armata CD  
      MXP3 MXPB MJP6 MJPS PAX XFP T2BP2 B Cathy Lynn Gill 30 
  6. AGCH MACH6 Esmonds God Of Valor Strider UD  
      MXS2 PDS MJG2 PJS MFC TQX T2B5 D Elaine Swancer 29 
  7. GCH MACH3 Eis Haus Super Sonic Zoom HSAd  
      MXC MJB2 NF RATO  D MJ Kushwara 26 
  8. PACH Kanosak-Valeo's Ever En Garde VCD3 UDX OM1 BN  
      GN GO RM RAE2 MXP5 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX BCAT B Catherine Fleury 24 
  9. Mystic Moon Turbo's Journey D RN FDC MX MXJ MJS  
      CA CGCA TKN D Dawn Dutelle 17 
10. Seren's Arya Of Lavender Hill VCD1 BN RE MX MXJ  
      XF NFP BCAT TKN B Marilyn E & Peter G Piusz 14 


